



Pollmann Elektrotechnik GmbH PF 3520 D-59284 Oelde

Customers of Pollmann-Elektrotechnik GmbH

Mittelweg 98 D-59302 Oelde Germany Pollmann Elektrotechnik GmbH Mittelweg 98 D-59302 Oelde Germany Postfach 3520 D-59284 Oelde Germany

Telefon: +49 (0) 25 22/93 21-0 Telefax: +49 (0) 25 22/10 00 Zentrale +49 (0) 25 22/93 21-99 Einkauf +49 (0) 25 22/93 21-98 Export

Ihre Nachricht vom

Ihr Zeichen

Unser Zeichen JB Telefon-DW Oelde, -28 June 3

June 30, 2022

Declaration of Environmental Conformity

Dear Sir or Madam,

Pollmann Elektrotechnik GmbH manufactures products for electrical installation e.g. busbars, terminals and all accessories for panel builders and domestic installation.

We are committed to minimising the impact of our activities on the environment and, to that end, the use of cadmium, asbestos, halogen, PCB and mercury have been prohibited within the company for many years. We specify the use of additives at levels strictly below the limits set by legal requirements and no banned solvents or detergents are used in any manufacturing process. These rules are also a main constraint for all newly designed products. Pollmann Elektrotechnik GmbH specifies raw materials, semi-finished products, other purchased parts as well as established methods based on the following European directives:

- 2011 / 65 / EU with update 2015 / 863 EU "RoHS III" and ban of deca-BDE
- 2006 / 1907 / EU "REACH" including all SVHC*
- 2019 / 1021 / EU "POP"
- * SVHC (substances of very high concern). Our brass components containing more than 0.1 % lead as part of the alloy are registered with the ECHA (European Chemical Agency).

We also declare full compliance with the Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) issued by the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA).

As a result, our products are environmentally friendly and not critical for recycling processes.

Furthermore, we do not use any of the conflict minerals, which have been banned by the Dodd-Frank Act, Section 1502. This is being monitored by using the latest release of the "Conflict Minerals Reporting Template" issued by the CFSI. This declaration is available on demand.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Pollmann Elektrotechnik GmbH

hornes So

Johannes Bollmann



Sitz der Gesellschaft: Oelde Amtsgericht Münster HRB 7463

Geschäftsführer: Hans-Joachim Pollmann Ortrud Pollmann Johannes Bollmann Deutsche Bank AG BLZ 480 700 44 · Kto.Nr. 5 807 904 00 BIC Code: DEUT DE 3B 487 IBAN : DE38 480 700 440 580 790 400 Volksbank Oelde-Ennigerloh-Neubeckum eG BLZ 412 614 19 · Kto. Nr. 190 0050 200 BIC Code: GENO DE M1 OEN IBAN: DE65 4126 1419 1900 0502 00 Postbank Dortmund BLZ 440 100 46 · Kto. Nr. 19 39 39-466 BIC Code : PBNKDEFF IBAN: DE53 44010046 0193 939466